NO. PART # REQ'D PART NAME
(24" / 367)
1 _|ZR702 / 7ZR712 1 WINTER DOOR
2 MH90926 1 EYE BOLT, 1/4-20 X 1 1/2" SS
3 MH90923 1 WELD NUT, 1/4-20, SS SLAB BASE
4 MH90922 3 |LAG,OPEN EYE,3/16X3 3/4 SS
5| —————— — |WINTER DOOR LANYARD (ON WINTER DOOR ASS'Y)
6 MH90919 3 |SCREW, PAN HD., #12 X 1 1/4, SQ DR., SS
7 ZR1746 2 |THUMB NUT, 1/8" CABLE

511 \¥#2 & #3
1" oFf __ |l
CENTER
\#1 IN FULLY
[ OPEN POSITION

/ — _ _ /
7 _ 7
/

/ BOTTOM /

TRUSS CHORD

FRONT VIEW

#4

|
#1 N FULLY/i

LII DAMPER DOOCR | l_
| 1
| |
| |

|
|

\#1 IN PARTIAL

OPEN POSITION

OPEN POSITION

BOTTOM
TRUSS CHORD

SIDE VIEW

2X6 BRACING

LANYARD SHALL BE
CENTERED IN WINTER DOOR
& KNQOTTED ON BOTH SIDE
OF THE WINTER DOOR

v/

\ ADJACENT TRUSS

#1 IN FULLY_/||

OPEN POSITION

1/2” FROM

r BOTTOM OF CHIMNEY

L ]

\q f
#6 EVENLY SPACED
| (DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN)

BACK VIEW

RA1268

JEW

081007

SWITCH TO SS PARTS

JMH

060506

ADD DIMENSION & QVERTIGHTEN NOTE 10 THE BACK VIEW

JMH

021706

VERIFY & UPDATE PARTS LIST AND DRAWING

> 0 OO

100698

DOURIE THE (FNGTH (F THE WINTER DOOR [ANYARD & ADD 2 FYE AONTS

ECO #

JMH

REV.:

DATE:

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE

TOLERANCES
UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED
FRACTIONS + 1/32

DECIMALS

INCH .X + .030
XX+ .020
XXX % .010

ANGLES + 0.6

050898

DRAWN BY:

JMH

ENGR:

APPROVED:

WINTER DOOR

RAYDOT

FOR
RAYDOT

INSULATED CHIMNEY/| Suecese 1o I e 4ir

NoNE

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS| ™ poe smemn

MATERIAL:

REP:

== NONE

S-EEI'10F1

1510041




